
PENN NATIONAL - November 23, 2004 - Race 8
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW1 6MX) Claiming Price: $7,500
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)
Purse: $9,100
Plus: $2,070 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $11,170
Value of Race: $9,100 1st $5,460, 2nd $1,820, 3rd $1,001, 4th $546, 5th $273
Weather: Cloudy Track: Good
Off at: 10:44 Start: Good for all

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
30Oct04 8PEN1

30Oct04 8PEN2

23Oct04 8PEN6

6Nov04 8PEN8

5Nov04 7PEN7

16Oct04 8PEN2

12Aug04 7PEN5

8
3
6
7
2
9
5

Kens Dancer (Otero, William)
Wild Valley (Baker, Christopher)
Conquistador Lad (Belmonte, Luis)
Little Marshall (Kravets, Justin)
Northern Sioux (Flores, Emilio)
Bogart (Tipa, Jorge)
Golden Nicolas (Perez, Edwin)

119
118
118
118
116
120
116

L bf
L b
L bf
L b
L bf
L b
L f

6
2
4
5
1
7
3

1
6
2
4
5
3
7

11 1/2

33 1/2

21/2

51/2

64 1/2

41/2

7

14

21

34

41 1/2

51/2

63

7

17

21

35

42

54 1/2

63

7

18 1/2

21

33 1/4

42 3/4

53 1/4

63

7

0.70*
5.10

17.80
14.20
18.00
3.90

10.20

easily
second best
lacked late response
no factor
no threat
no factor
lunged start

Fractional Times: 22.59 45.41 57.13 Final Time: 1:10.55
Split Times: (22:82) (11:72) (13:42)
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Kens Dancer, Bay Gelding, by Mutakddim out of Bededinroses, by Star Choice. Foaled May 15, 1998 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Margo Kirn. Winning Owner: Bradley A. Rowe

1 Claimed Horse(s): Bogart New Trainer: Flint W. Stites New Owner: B Mystic B Stable

Claiming Prices: 8 - Kens Dancer: $7,500; 3 - Wild Valley: $7,500; 6 - Conquistador Lad: $7,500; 7 - Little Marshall: $7,500; 2 - Northern
Sioux: $7,500; 9 - Bogart: $7,500; 5 - Golden Nicolas: $7,500;

Scratched Horse(s): King Newt (Trainer), Tonto Gusto (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $34,781
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

8 Kens Dancer 3.40 3.00 2.60
3 Wild Valley 4.20 2.80
6 Conquistador Lad 7.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 8-3 14.40 28,026
$2.00 Trifecta 8-3-6 99.00 22,612
$2.00 Pick 3 10-5-1/8 (3 correct) 97.00 2,294

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

8 Kens Dancer 1 11 1/2 14 17 18 1/2

3 Wild Valley 6 32 24 27 28 1/2

6 Conquistador Lad 2 21 1/2 35 38 39 1/2

7 Little Marshall 4 56 49 413 412 3/4

2 Northern Sioux 5 66 1/2 510 1/2 515 515 1/2

9 Bogart 3 45 1/2 611 619 1/2 618 3/4

5 Golden Nicolas 7 711 714 722 1/2 721 3/4

Trainers: 8 - Zimmerman, John; 3 - Salvaggio, Jr., Michael; 6 - Stites, Flint; 7 - Wasserman, Richard; 2 - Chase, Timothy; 9 - Kravets, Bruce; 5 - Cacchiotti,
Mary

Owners: 8 -Bradley A. Rowe; 3 -Crystal Salvaggio; 6 - East Coast Stables LLC; 7 - D A S L Stable; 2 -David R. Kenney; 9 -Charles F. Burnside; 5 - Bush
Racing Stable;

Footnotes
KENS DANCER set the pace with a clear lead throughout and won easily. WILD VALLEY pressed the pace, raced two wide on the turn and finished second
best. CONQUISTADOR LAD pressed the early pace, raced inside on the turn then lacked a late response. LITTLE MARSHALL saved ground but was not a
factor. NORTHERN SIOUX was void of early speed, saved ground and was not a threat. BOGART raced three wide on the turn and not a factor. GOLDEN
NICOLAS lunged at the start and trailed throughout.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


