PENN NATIONAL - November 23, 2004 - Race 8

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW1 6MX) Claiming Price: \$7,500 Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011) Purse: \$9,100 Plus: \$2,070 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program Available Money: \$11,170 Value of Race: \$9,100 1st \$5,460, 2nd \$1,820, 3rd \$1,001, 4th \$546, 5th \$273

Weather: Cloudy Track: Good

Off at: 10:44 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
30Oct04 ⁸ PEN ¹	8	Kens Dancer (Otero, William)	119	L bf	6	1	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ⁴	1 ⁷	1 ^{8 1/2}	0.70*	easily
30Oct04 ⁸ PEN ²	3	Wild Valley (Baker, Christopher)	118	Lb	2	6	3 ^{3 1/2}	2 ¹	2 ¹	2 ¹	5.10	second best
23Oct04 ⁸ PEN ⁶	6	Conquistador Lad (Belmonte, Luis)	118	L bf	4	2	2 ^{1/2}	3 ⁴	3 ⁵	3 ^{3 1/4}	17.80	lacked late response
6Nov04 ⁸ PEN ⁸	7	Little Marshall (Kravets, Justin)	118	Lb	5	4	5 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1 1/2}	4 ²	4 ^{2 3/4}	14.20	no factor
5Nov04 ⁷ PEN ⁷	2	Northern Sioux (Flores, Emilio)	116	L bf	1	5	6 ^{4 1/2}	5 ^{1/2}	5 ^{4 1/2}	5 ^{3 1/4}	18.00	no threat
16Oct04 ⁸ PEN ²	9	Bogart (Tipa, Jorge)	120	Lb	7	3	4 ^{1/2}	6 ³	6 ³	6 ³	3.90	no factor
12Aug04 ⁷ PEN ⁵	5	Golden Nicolas (Perez, Edwin)	116	Lf	3	7	7	7	7	7	10.20	lunged start
Fractional Times: 22.59 45.41 57.13 Split Times: (22:82) (11:72) (13:42) Run-Up: 0 feet			Final Tin	ne: 1:1	10.55							

Winner: Kens Dancer, Bay Gelding, by Mutakddim out of Bededinroses, by Star Choice. Foaled May 15, 1998 in Kentucky. Winning Owner: Bradley A. Rowe Breeder: Margo Kirn.

1 Claimed Horse(s): Bogart	New Trainer: Flint W. Stites	New Owner: B Mystic B Stable
----------------------------	------------------------------	------------------------------

Claiming Prices: 8 - Kens Dancer: \$7,500; 3 - Wild Valley: \$7,500; 6 - Conguistador Lad: \$7,500; 7 - Little Marshall: \$7,500; 2 - Northern Sioux: \$7,500; 9 - Bogart: \$7,500; 5 - Golden Nicolas: \$7,500;

Scratched Horse(s): King Newt (Trainer), Tonto Gusto (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: \$34,781

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
8	Kens Dancer	3.40	3.00	2.60	\$2.00 Exacta	8-3	14.40	28,026
3	Wild Valley		4.20	2.80	\$2.00 Trifecta	8-3-6	99.00	22,612
6	Conquistador Lad			7.80	\$2.00 Pick 3	10-5-1/8 (3 correct)	97.00	2,294

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	
8	Kens Dancer	1	1 ^{1 1/2}	1 ⁴	1 ⁷	1 ^{8 1/2}	
3	Wild Valley	6	3 ²	2 ⁴	2 ⁷	2 ^{8 1/2}	
6	Conquistador Lad	2	2 ^{1 1/2}	3 ⁵	3 ⁸	3 ^{9 1/2}	
7	Little Marshall	4	5 ⁶	4 ⁹	4 ¹³	4 ^{12 3/4}	
2	Northern Sioux	5	6 ^{6 1/2}	5 ^{10 1/2}	5 ¹⁵	5 ^{15 1/2}	
9	Bogart	3	4 ^{5 1/2}	6 ¹¹	6 ^{19 1/2}	6 ^{18 3/4}	
5	Golden Nicolas	7	7 ¹¹	7 ¹⁴	7 ^{22 1/2}	7 ^{21 3/4}	

Trainers: 8 - Zimmerman, John; 3 - Salvaggio, Jr., Michael; 6 - Stites, Flint; 7 - Wasserman, Richard; 2 - Chase, Timothy; 9 - Kravets, Bruce; 5 - Cacchiotti, Marv

Owners: 8 -Bradley A. Rowe; 3 -Crystal Salvaggio; 6 - East Coast Stables LLC; 7 - D A S L Stable; 2 -David R. Kenney; 9 -Charles F. Burnside; 5 - Bush Racing Stable;

Footnotes

KENS DANCER set the pace with a clear lead throughout and won easily. WILD VALLEY pressed the pace, raced two wide on the turn and finished second best. CONQUISTADOR LAD pressed the early pace, raced inside on the turn then lacked a late response. LITTLE MARSHALL saved ground but was not a factor. NORTHERN SIOUX was void of early speed, saved ground and was not a threat. BOGART raced three wide on the turn and not a factor. GOLDEN NICOLAS lunged at the start and trailed throughout.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

